BOX ASSIGNMENTS

	: incini (ini) i comini i comi	1	/ 111				
TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER (101319273							
SIR: PLEASE RECORD THE ATTACHED ORIGINAL DOCUMENTS OR COPY THEREOF.							
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PAR	RTY(IES) (ASSIGNORS(S)):						
Karlheinz DRAUZ		2. Gunter KN	AUP		S.23		
3. Stefan RETZOW		4.			75/04		
5.		6.			4		
7.	MIVEVING DARTVIES) ATTACH	8. ED2 []VEQ [5	ZNO		jc		
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CO	ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☑NO						
2. PARTY(IES) (ASSIGNEE(S))	RECEIVING INTEREST:						
NAME: Degussa-Huls AG		-					
Ü	o 0 D 60211 Fronkfurt om Main (Cormony					
1	ADDRESS: Weissfrauenstrasse 9, D-60311 Frankfurt am Main, Germany						
	RESS(ES) ATTACHED? YES	⊠NO					
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANC							
	ocument for recordation—multiple	copies of sam	e Assignmen	t signed by differe	ent inventors is one		
document)	MANUAL DARTINGS	DECT	EVEO DAT	T 4) 1 0) A	40.4007		
⊠ASSIGNMENT OF □ORIGINAL		REST	3) Aug. 19,	E : 1) and 2) Aug	. 13, 1997; and		
CHANGE OF NAME	VERIFIED TRANSLATION		3) Aug. 19,	1997			
SECURITY	MERGER OTHER:		L				
	DECLARATION IF FILED HERE	WITH: (NOTE:	IF DATES C	N DECLARATIO	ΝΔΝΓ		
	TTY!) 1) and 2) Aug. 13, 1997; and			7542278	IN AIND		
	(S). OTHERS ON ADDITIONAL:			S 🖾 NO			
A. PAT. APP. NO.(S) M#	1# INVENTOR	B. PATENT I			1# INVENTOR		
series code/serial no	if not in Item 1			No.	If not in item 1		
09/unassigned 2426	13						
5. Name & Address of Party to	Whom Correspondence	6. NUMBER	RINVOLVED	:			
Concerning Document Shou	ild be Mailed:	APPLNS $\underline{1}$ + PATS $\underline{0}$ = TOTAL $\underline{1}$					
Pillsbury Madison & Sutro LL	Þ	7. AMOUNT OF FEE ENCLOSED: (Code 581)					
Intellectual Property Group	•		ABOVE TOTAL x \$40 = \$40				
1100 New York Avenue, NW			- 1. L. X. ¥ 1.	4 10			
Ninth Floor							
Washington, DC 20005-3918				_			
5.5 ATTY DKT:				NG OR INADEQUA			
DMC 242642	0500000444 DDV				NUMBER: 03-3975		
PMS 242613 MATTER NO.	950022AM-DIV CLIENT REF.	UNDER ORD dup. sheet not i		21123	242613		
WATTER NO.	CLIENT REF.	dup. sneet not i	required	CLIENT NO.	MATTER NO.		
O STATEMENT AND SIGNAT	LIDE			3			
 STATEMENT AND SIGNATURE. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of 							
the original document.	, and belief, the loregoing informa	lion is true and	correct and a	any attached copy	ris a true copy of		
ing onginal doddinont.	ſ	10. Total num	har of Sagan	including this			
D . 4		cover sheet	attachn a nte	and document	2		
Ruth N Mon	durch	(do not file du			2		
Signatu	ire .		p. O Gr She	e. ₁			
Attorney: Ruth N. Morduch	10		£				
Reg. No. 31044		Date: April	4.2000				
Atty/Sec: RNM/LMR	TEL: (202) 861-3617		(22) 822-0	944			
FILE WITH PTO RETURN RECEIPT (PAL-103A)							
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
			S				
20029267 4 0.00			8				
30038267 _1.DOC			04/11/2000 JUNSH D2 F0:581		PAT-114X 11/1999		
			17 S	DATE	ıT		
			डे ४	PATEN	N I		

REEL: 010682 FRAME: 0065

Please return signed/recorded to: Cushman Durby & Cashman Intellectual Property Group of Plisbury Madison & Store LLP Night Floor, East Tower 1100 New York Avenus, N.W. Washington, D.C., 20005-3918

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint

	For inventions made outside US. executed with or after application			
Any. Dkt.	238473	950022AM		
	145	Client Bol.		

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

NONPROVISIONAL

undersigned, to	For good and valuable consideration, the wit:	receipt and sufficienc	y of which are hereby acknowledged,			
INSERT NAME(S) OF INVENTOR(S)	(1) Kariheinz DRAUZ	(4)				
	(2) Günter KNAUP	(5				
	(3) Stefan RETZOW	[] x box	if continued on page 2			
	who at the request of, hereby sell(s), assign(s) and transfer(s) unto:					
INSERT NAME(S) OF	Deguesa Aktiengesellschaft Weissfrauenstrasse 9.					
ASSICAVEE(S)	D-60311 Frankfurt					
as emperimental	GERMANY					
_						
(hereinafter des U.S.C. 100, in t thereof; and all	signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title he invention and all applications including resulting patents, known as	and interest for the Ui any and all divisions, o	nited States of America as defined in 35 continuations, substitutes, and reissues			
TITLE OF INVENTION	METHOD OF PRODUCING OXAZOLID OXAZOLIDINONES	INONES, THE USE TI	HEREOF AND NOVEL			
	for which the undersigned executed an a	application for Letters F	Patent of the United States of America:			
NOTE (Complete line A, B and/or C)	(A) X even date herewith (B) on (C) In U.S. Appin. No.	filed				
hereinalter act	AND the undersigned hereby authorized is to issue said Letters Patent to the said Agais representatives; the undersigned agree on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to signs and legal representatives, deemed early agree on the invention hereby transferred. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) Cason & Sutro, of the above address to insert this document.	testify and execute a essential by ASSIGNE	r record in eard application shall ny papers for ASSIGNEE, its E to ASSIGNEES full protection and			
1) Name: Karlin	1 /leans	DATE SIGNED 97 8-13-97	Annelle Venic Hnutte Noenig Annelle Vanic			
Name: Günt 3) Name: Stefa	60f Reterr	8-19-97	Sandra Wissel			
4) Name:						
5) Name:						
		_				
IL WOOI HOM	ALINVENTORS, check box and conf	inue on page 2.				

PATENT

REEL: 010682 FRAME: 0066